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League Message

FINAL STANDINGS!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: 1
Hunter Young 64.4 67 37 104
Randy Brickweg 59.6 62 42 104
Aaron Petron 57.7 60 44 104
Tom Bechtold 53.8 56 48 104
Blake Winscher 49.0 51 53 104
Jayme Opatz 47.1 49 55 104
Chris Baker 42.3 44 60 104
Robert Reis 41.3 43 61 104
Darren Lampert 34.6 36 68 104

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Randy Brickweg Darren Lampert 10/12/2017 9 13 11 2 0
Aaron Petron Darren Lampert 10/05/2017 8 13 9 4 0
Hunter Young Jayme Opatz 10/05/2017 8 13 8 5 0
Robert Reis Chris Baker 10/07/2017 8 13 8 5 0
Blake Winscher Chris Baker 10/27/2017 7 13 8 5 0
Tom Bechtold Blake Winscher 10/13/2017 8 13 7 6 0
Darren Lampert Blake Winscher 10/27/2017 5 13 6 7 0
Chris Baker Blake Winscher 10/27/2017 7 13 5 8 0
Jayme Opatz Blake Winscher 10/12/2017 9 13 5 8 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 26.48 22082 834 26 48
Tom Bechtold Tom Bechtold 25.22 21814 865 22 48
Hunter Young Hunter Young 23.84 21222 890 31 48
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 23.74 21528 907 29 48
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 21.99 20386 927 21 48
Robert Reis Robert Reis 21.84 20788 952 23 48
Chris Baker Chris Baker 20.93 20088 960 21 48
Jayme Opatz Jayme Opatz 20.47 19381 947 23 48
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 17.68 17366 982 20 48

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 3.05 1612 1585 31 48
Tom Bechtold Tom Bechtold 2.80 1332 1429 27 48
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 2.71 1366 1514 28 48
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 2.60 1422 1643 27 48
Hunter Young Hunter Young 2.52 1267 1511 30 48
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Jayme Opatz Jayme Opatz 2.41 1286 1600 24 48
Robert Reis Robert Reis 2.22 1199 1623 17 48
Chris Baker Chris Baker 2.18 1162 1597 18 48
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 1.94 1129 1748 14 48

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Aaron Petron
Aaron Petron 104 60 0 23.74 2.72 13 0 0 5 1 3 1 67

Team Totals: 104 60 0 23.74 2.72 13 0 0 5 1 3 1 67

Blake Winscher
Blake Winscher 104 51 0 21.99 2.61 9 0 0 10 0 1 4 70

Team Totals: 104 51 0 21.99 2.61 9 0 0 10 0 1 4 70

Chris Baker
Chris Baker 104 44 0 20.93 2.24 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

Team Totals: 104 44 0 20.93 2.24 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

Darren Lampert
Darren Lampert 104 36 0 17.68 1.95 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 27

Team Totals: 104 36 0 17.68 1.95 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 27

Hunter Young
Hunter Young 104 67 0 23.84 2.51 5 0 0 3 0 1 2 75

Team Totals: 104 67 0 23.84 2.51 5 0 0 3 0 1 2 75

Jayme Opatz
Jayme Opatz 104 49 0 20.47 2.38 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 44

Team Totals: 104 49 0 20.47 2.38 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 44

Randy Brickweg
Randy Brickweg 104 62 0 26.48 3.08 20 0 0 2 0 11 0 86

Team Totals: 104 62 0 26.48 3.08 20 0 0 2 0 11 0 86

Robert Reis
Robert Reis 104 43 0 21.84 2.22 11 0 0 2 0 1 1 51

Team Totals: 104 43 0 21.84 2.22 11 0 0 2 0 1 1 51

Tom Bechtold
Tom Bechtold 104 56 0 25.22 2.79 18 0 0 4 0 1 0 82

Team Totals: 104 56 0 25.22 2.79 18 0 0 4 0 1 0 82
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Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Hunter Young Hunter Young 23.51 26.57 3.06
Robert Reis Robert Reis 21.75 22.46 0.71
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 23.70 23.97 0.27

All X01 games, Week 9, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Hunter Young Hunter Young 26.57 2604 98 4 6
Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 25.49 2931 115 4 6
Tom Bechtold Tom Bechtold 24.18 2563 106 2 6
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 23.97 2685 112 4 6
Robert Reis Robert Reis 22.46 2561 114 2 6
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 22.05 2866 130 3 6
Jayme Opatz Jayme Opatz 19.81 2555 129 3 6
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 17.10 2052 120 2 6

Most Improved Players for week 9, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 2.99 3.40 0.41
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 1.90 2.16 0.26
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 2.58 2.70 0.12

Cricket / 200 games, Week 9, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 3.40 280 247 6 6
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 2.77 195 211 5 6
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 2.70 235 261 5 6
Hunter Young Hunter Young 2.51 127 152 5 6
Tom Bechtold Tom Bechtold 2.35 120 153 1 6
Jayme Opatz Jayme Opatz 2.34 198 254 1 6
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 2.16 177 246 0 6
Robert Reis Robert Reis 2.10 148 211 1 6

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Hunter Young Hunter Young 23.51 26.57 3.06
Robert Reis Robert Reis 21.75 22.46 0.71
Aaron Petron Aaron Petron 23.70 23.97 0.27

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Randy Brickweg Randy Brickweg 3.02 3.46 0.44
Darren Lampert Darren Lampert 1.92 2.14 0.22
Blake Winscher Blake Winscher 2.60 2.67 0.07
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Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Aaron Petron
Aaron Petron 13 9 0 23.97 2.71 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 8

Team Totals: 13 9 0 23.97 2.71 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 8

Blake Winscher
Blake Winscher 13 8 0 22.05 2.67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14

Team Totals: 13 8 0 22.05 2.67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14

Darren Lampert
Darren Lampert 13 2 0 17.10 2.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 13 2 0 17.10 2.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Hunter Young
Hunter Young 13 9 0 26.57 2.39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Team Totals: 13 9 0 26.57 2.39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Jayme Opatz
Jayme Opatz 13 5 0 19.81 2.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 13 5 0 19.81 2.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Randy Brickweg
Randy Brickweg 13 11 0 25.49 3.46 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 13

Team Totals: 13 11 0 25.49 3.46 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 13

Robert Reis
Robert Reis 13 4 0 22.46 2.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9

Team Totals: 13 4 0 22.46 2.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9

Tom Bechtold
Tom Bechtold 13 4 0 24.18 2.24 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 9

Team Totals: 13 4 0 24.18 2.24 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 9
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